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1
2
3 Oral deposition of CHRISTOPHER A.
4 VELLTURO, Ph.D., held at the offices of:
5
6 PERKINS COIE, LLP
7 700 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW
8 SUITE 800
9 WASHINGTON, DC 20005
10 202.654.6200
11
12 Pursuant to Notice, before Lisa V.

13 Feissner, RDR, CRR, CLR, Notary Public.
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
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A PPEARANTCE S:
ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER:
BRANDON M. WHITE, ESQUIRE
DAVID ANSTAETT, ESQUIRE (Madison ofc / Zoom)
PERKINS COIE LLP
700 Thirteenth Street, NW
Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005
202.265.6206
bmwhite@perkinscoie.com

danstaettl@perkinscoie.com

ON BEHALFEF OF PATENT OWNER:
PHILIP S. MAY, ESQUIRE
J. STEVEN BAUGHMAN, ESQUIRE
GROOMBRIDGE WU BAUGHMAN & STONE LLP
801 17th Street, NW
Suite 1050
Washington, DC 20006
202.539.6620
philip.may@groombridgewu.com

steve.baughman@groombridgewu.com
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1 PROCEEDTINGS
2 CHRISTOPHER A. VELLTURO, Ph.D.,
3 having been first duly sworn, was examined and
4 testified as follows:
5 EXAMINATION
6 BY MR. WHITE:
7 0 Good morning.
8 A Good morning.
9 Q Would you state your name for the record.
10 A Christopher Allan Vellturo.
11 0 And you've been deposed a few times,

12 right?

13 A
14 0
15

Yes.
So I'll skip the ground rules.

You're here today to talk about your

16 declaration in the IPR related to the '462 patent?

17 A

18

That's my understanding, yes.

(Previously marked Novo Nordisk Exhibit

19 2300 presented to the witness.)

20

MR. WHITE: So I'll just go ahead and

21 give you a copy of that.

22

So while we're at it, I'll Jjust give you

DOCKET
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